501993550 07/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Absorbents Inc. previously recorded on Reel 022952 Frame 0237. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Ownership.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Doug E. Ellis	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Absorbents Inc.
Street Address:	6960 Salashan Parkway
City:	Ferndale
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11383170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (360)647-0412

 Phone:
 360-647-1296

 Email:
 cp@schachtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Schacht
Address Line 1: 2801 Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Bellingham, WASHINGTON 98225-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P314572C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Schacht

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmation Receipt#page1.tif source=Confirmation Receipt#page2.tif

source=2008-04-23-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028584 FRAME: 0280 OF \$40.00 11383170

501993550



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Doug E. Ellis	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Absorbents Inc.	
Street Address:	6960 Salashan Parkway	
City:	Ferndale	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98248	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11383170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(360)671-2489

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

360-647-1296

Correspondent Name:

sjbrown@inventionlaw.com Hughes Law Firm, PLLC

Address Line 1:

5160 Industrial Place #107

Address Line 4:

Ferndale, WASHINGTON 98248

PATENT

7/14/2009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P314572CONT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael F. Hughes
Signature:	/Michael F. Hughes/
Date:	07/14/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=2008-04-23-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT928223 Receipt Date: 07/14/2009 Fee Amount: \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney's Reference Number: P314572CONT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Doug E. Ellis (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has made a new and useful invention relating to LITTER FOR ANIMALS OTHER THAN CATS for which invention ASSIGNOR has executed a patent application, which application has been identified as Serial No.11/383,170, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 2006.

WHEREAS International Absorbents Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal place of business at 6960 Salashan Parkway, Ferndale, WA 98248, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all continuation, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon, and any and all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon that may hereafter be filed; all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications which have or shall hereafter be filed; and, all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, application and Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and Sale not been made; and, we hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR'S Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that have been or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period, and also includes any rights under any other treaty or convention, relating to patents, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that they will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and, that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed at FERNPALE WA, this 23 day of APOIL, 2008.

Doug E. Ellis

PATENT REEL: 028584 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 07/18/2012